to such company for Baht 1,118,310 with 7.50% interest per annum, calculated from

May 6, 2011 to the date of payment. Such subsidiary also pays for the plaintiff’s

attorney fee for Baht 5,000. During the year 2016, the Company has paid such

consideration of the Court to such company.

TRITON  HOLDING  PUBLIC  COMPANY  LIMITED  AND  ITS  SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES  TO  THE  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS

FOR  THE  YEAR  ENDED  DECEMBER  31,  2017

- 67 -

40. EVENT  AFTER  THE  REPORTING  PERIOD

On January 24, 2018, Strega Public Company Limited which is a subsidiary has entered to

bank guarantee agreement with a financial institution by Baht 43.30 million to support its

operation. The collaterals are assigned which consist of deposit at a financial institution of

such subsidiary and guarantee by the Company.

41. RECLASSIFICATIONS

Certain reclassifications have been made in the consolidated for the year ended December

31, 2016 to conform to the classifications used in the consolidated for the year ended

December 31, 2017 as follow:

 Consolidated financial statements

 Before  Reclassification  After

 Reclassification   Reclassification

 Baht  Baht  Baht

The statement of financial position

Assets

Prepaid land rental 8,423,213  (1,388,947)  7,034,266

Prepaid long-term land rental 562,632  1,388,947  1,951,579

Refundable withholding tax 20,680,601  (10,348,766)  10,331,835

Current tax assets -  10,348,766  10,348,766

Liabilities

Deposit from rental for conventional

satellite service 6,810,000  (6,810,000)  -

Other non-current liabilities 50,000  6,810,000  6,860,000

Employee benefit obligations 5,328,806  (5,328,806)  -

Provision for employee benefit -  5,328,806  5,328,806

The statement of  profit or loss

and other comprehensive income

Revenue from rental income on

advertising space 80,785,937  (15,715,838)  65,070,099

Revenue from media production -  15,715,838  15,715,838

Cost of services 50,717,116  (50,717,116)  -

Cost of rental income on advertising space -  45,162,061  45,162,061

Cost of media production -  5,555,055  5,555,055

Cost of construction services 162,623,119  (68,284,671)  94,338,448

Idle cost on a particulars -  68,284,671  68,284,671

Other losses 151,916,421  (1,299,052)  150,617,369

TRITON  HOLDING  PUBLIC  COMPANY  LIMITED  AND  ITS  SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES  TO  THE  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS

FOR  THE  YEAR  ENDED  DECEMBER  31,  2017

- 68 -

 Separate financial statements

 Before  Reclassification  After

 Reclassification   Reclassification

 Baht  Baht  Baht

The statement of financial position

Assets

Refundable withholding tax 5,641,761  (901,395)  4,740,366

Current tax assets -  (901,395)  901,395

Liabilities

Employee benefit obligations 626,489  (626,489)  -

Provision for employee benefit -  626,489  626,489

The statement of  profit or loss

and other comprehensive income

Administrative expenses 54,949,309  47,683  54,996,992

Other losses 54,398,435  (47,683)  54,350,752

42. APPROVAL  OF  THE  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS

The financial statements have been approved for issuing by the authorized director of the

Company on February 23, 2018.